MONDAY,
JULY 4
AT 10AM

RAIN DATE
SATURDAY,
JULY 9




* Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk K Kk Kk

HAPPY INDEPENDENCE DAY!
WE LOVE YOU, MARPLE NEWTOWN!

* %

DIELCEC

SY ] EVAYKES
BEST OF PHILLY 2021

HOME OF TIHE FREE
BECAUSE OF THE BRAVE

* Kk Kk k Kk Kk Kk Kk Xk

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

L . . . D I . B 2 2 B2 ¢

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*



///7// ‘}\\ *

)

X

Happy 4*" of July!
We specialize in custom designed engagement rings & jewelry.
Expert Jewelry Repair, Watch Repair & Batteries
Stop in to see our NEW ARRIVALS and to obtain our Battery
& Repair Bonus Card! Gift Cards are also available!
Is ALL of your current jewelry appraised?
Have you updated your current jewelry appraisal for insurance purposes?
Professional appraisals done on premises.

We Buy Gold & Diamonds!

While closed during Covid-19 requirements, we manufactured and donated over 500 masks to area
hospitals and schools .
Thank you to those that support your local businesses since they help to support you.
We have been giving back to the community since 1993 with donations

- O] exceeding over $ 126,500.00
: Be sure to LIKE us on Facebook

E E Facebook.com/mitcheldrobbinsjewelers

Visit bsite at ™ X
isit our website a ) -
www.mitcheldrobbinsjewelers.com ‘ TALI‘f
OF THE

Conveniently located at ol
2524 West Chester Pike kTW& * ‘(
Broomall, FA 19008 *®
PH:610-356-3170 A -

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




2022 Parade Route

Parade Starts
10:00 a.m.

St. Albans Circle
Monday, July 4th

St. Anastasia
- Church

(Hand Drawn,
Bicycles and Strollers)

Parade Quiet Zone _—
No fire horns or Judges’

sirens allowed Stand "~
(Evergreen Rd. to Ann Rd.) \

M INDICATES PARADE ROUTE

SPRINGFIELD RD

4 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



sugaree

Bassetts lce Cream
Morrone’s Water Ice

Novelty, Bulk & Nostalgic Candies

3117 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square
www.thesugaree.com

4 S. Newtown Street Rd.

/,) Colonial | Newtown Square

Animal| ¢10-353-1881
6 w Hospital

“The Best Homes Have An Impriano Roof”

T SIDING - ROOFING - WINDOWS
Imoriano GUTTERS - ALTERATIONS
. WO0OD DECKS - ADDITIONS

FOUR DECADES OF EXCELLENT SERVICE “Ew HnMEs

JACK J. IMPRIANO, Pres.
Building Engineering Background
3048 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008
610-353-8439

518 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA 19312
610-640-4444

www.impriano.com

Q%/y Gt/
Lol

3601 Chapel Road
Newtown Square
610-353-2080
www.luigiandgiovannicaterers.com

Serving Delaware County

for 50 Years!
Complete automotive repairs

(foreign and domestic)
Specializing in
Diagnostic Repairs
State and Emissions Inspections
Brake Work, Tires and Balancing
and Computerized Four Wheel Alignment
Snow Plowing
35 Reese Ave., Newtown Square, PA 19073
politoautorepair@yahoo.com

610-356-3825

Fax: 610-356-0309

Gas Fireplaces #s Gas Logs

Accessories & Fire Pits
3137 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 5



2022 Grand Marshal
William Greco Jr.
[

Bill is the co-owner of The Original Thunderbird Steakhouse, a third generation owned
and operated business that was founded by his grandfather Salvatore and father
William Sr.in 1956.

Bill and his brother Tom are extremely proud that our family business has become alandmark
in the community. They feel blessed to serve this community with it's amazing customer
base and the support they have always given us. Above all none of this would e possible
without the incredible dedication of their employees past and present. They couldn’t do it
without you.

The Thunderbird has been a driving force in the community as they have taken on many
charitable events to help those in need throughout Marple and Newtown.

When "Billy” as he is known, is not making award winning cheesesteaks at The T-Bird
at 2323 W. Chester Pike in Broomall, he uses his off fime enjoying his hobbies. He is an
accomplished drummer, singer, and even plays a decent game of golf. But his passion
beyond the work is his family.

He is a graduate of Marple Newtown Class of 81°, husband of 15 years to the lovely Liz
Corano Greco (MN Class of 917) They are the proud parents to the incredible twin boys Billy
and Dylan, and twin daughters Cassandra and Jessica.

Bill said, *It is a great honor and | am very happy to be recognized by the Marple Newtown
community. Thank you and have a Happy 4th of July.”

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Happy 4" of July! £

From aII of us at

oA

)

)

"‘ J 4003 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square
610-356-5683

accentsbymichele @verizon.net * www.accentsbymichele.com

~2)

'3%
DD

$$

Celebrating
18 years in

Newtown Square
supporting local

groups and
schools

Like Us on Facebook @ Accents by Michele Flower and Cake Studio » Look us up on Instagram

**‘k****‘k*****************i**

$5 Coupon 50% OFF

For Fresh Flowers

NOT VALID ON PHONE ORDERS
Coupon Must Be Presented At
Purchase of $50 or More

At Purchase

All Store Merchandise

NOT VALID ON PHONE ORDERS
Coupon Must Be Presented

Expires 7/31/22

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




WN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE
UNITED STATES

Broomall VFW Post 7390
P.O. Box 631, Broomall, PA 19008
cdr.viw7390@gmail.com ¢ 610-356-1336

Like us on Facebook!
www.facebook.com/BroomallVFWPost7390

Happy Fourth of July!

From
The Officers and Members of Broomall VFW Post 7390

\\\\:
a est. 1952

Marchese Opticians
& Sunglass Boutique

www.marcheseopticians.com

Commander: Jerry W. Sweeley
71 3 Mon Tg ome ry Ave Meeti Sr. Vice Commander: Rudy Schaffhauser
Narberth, PA 19072 ol Thursg:y :)rf]t%esMonth Jr. Vice Commander: Robert Murphy
at 7:00PM Quartermaster: Keith Reinhard
610-668-3848 Via Zoom Adjutant: Ben Hyde
Contact Commander } )
for Access Service Officer: Rudy Schaffhauser
. Chaplain: Joe Pinhak
3517 West Chester Pike Judge Advocte  Vacant
Newtown S quare, PA 19073 VFWHF;°ns;r’;739° 1yr. trustee: Robert Hall

George Santello
Benjamin Napier
Benjamin Napier

2 yr. frustee:
3yr. trustee:
Past Commander:

George A. Santello

For his outstanding 21 years of devoted,
service as Post Quartermaster.

610-356-678]1

FULL SERVICE DELI

. 9 L
= 2 BREAKFAST e LUNCH e DINNER
‘7‘; Q_E Ia I w  14A Lawrence Park Shopping Center,
7 CN Broomall

610-359-1996/7/8 Fax 610-359-1688

HAPPY FOURTH OF JULY
FROM THE CREW AT
MRS.
MARTY'S

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




2022 Musical Groups

Spirit of Shm 76

| ]s Hubley ]oeGlennon / Guy Cam " Dennis Chiccino

The Spirit of Slim is a band of friends put together in the memory of Slim Jim.
Slim Jim performed for many years at the 4th of July parade.
Slim’s friends are Jess Hubley, Joe Glennon, Dennis Chiccino and Guy Campo.

Mersey-British Rock Invasion

Mersey- features music from bands such as

The Beatles, The Rolling Stones, The Who, M E R S E Y

The Kinks, The Animals, Cream, Pink Floyd,

Deep Purple, and more. The show includes THE BRITISH RoCK
p b, INVASION SHOW

a Live band that performs all the music, as

well as actors and dancers. Skits that touch on

topics such as long hair and other moments

that define that era. Songs include “I Want To Hold Your Hand” by The Beatles, “Satisfaction”

by The Rolling Stones and “My Generation” by The Who. “Every song is a hit, I've borrowed

musicians from all the great bands from this area,” “It’s a labor of love for all of us. Everyone in

the cast is really into the project. It’s a very personable show. It’s been a wonderful experience

putting it together” and performing for new music Lovers all over!

My son Luke, helped me with this show, from “the ground up.” Luke and me, researched all

the groups and Luke did the graphics as well, after many Shows...................... Band Members

include - Dan Traynor, Gene Harlack, Scott Grande, Dave Rand, George Livanos,

Brandy Roads, Collette Johnson, Kevin Cooley, Steve Kurtz, Donna DeGregorio, John Deneen.

10 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



3k Ok >F Ok Ok F Ok b F 3k Ok F 3k Ok F 3k Ok F oF b F ok b Ok b Ok %

WOODLAND STRING BAND

|

The Marple Newtown Community Band, established in 1996, is

Nine men in the Southwest neighborhood of Philadelphia, PA organized the

on February 4, 1926

The name of the band was derived from the main thoroughfare of the southwest section of the city - Woodland
Ave. - where the majority of the founding members lived. The members of Woodland are quite proud of the
fact that the band has never missed an appearance in the annual Mummers Parade. Woodland has the second
longest consecutive marching record for participation in the Mummers parade. Over the years the Woodland
String Band has performed on thousands of occasions. Many of the band’s performances have been for
dignitaries such as President Franklin D. Roosevelt, President John F. Kennedy and President Richard M. Nixon.
Woodland has also had the great honor of performing for Prince Philip of Norway and Her majesty Queen
Elizabeth IT of England during their visits to Philadelphia during the countries bicentennial celebration in 1976.
In September 1999, Woodland was chosen to travel to Toronto and Montreal, Canada to represent the State
of Pennsylvania s Tourist Board in an endeavor to attract Canadian tourism to the Keystone State. While the
members enjoy the travel, they also take the responsibility of being ambassadors for the great city of Philadelphia
and the tradition of Mummery extremely serious. All of the members of the band are volunteers and receive no
compensation for their performances. All money raised by the band goes toward the expenses for the coming
year’s competition on New Year’s Day. An average New Year’s Day performance can cost the band in excess of
one hundred thousand dollars.

Marple Newtown Community Band Ken Annand --Bagpiper

avolunteer, non-profit group that performs free for the public, both
within Delaware County and out of it. The MNCB has performed
at, among other places, Rose Tree Park, Glenolden Borough,
Yeadon Borough, Campbell’s Field in Camden, N.J., and one of
Marple Townships most cherished landmarks, the Massey
House. The band performs frequently at Paxon Hollow Middle
School, Lima Estates, and, of course, the Marple Newtown 4th
of July Parade. Prospective members need not be residents of
Marple Newtown Townships. For more information about the
band, go online to www.mncb.org, or call 610-308-8692.

enjoyed raising his two children in this great township.
He was in the Pipes and Drums of the Delaware Valley for
22 years, and now is performing, and marching with
Ceol Neamh pipes and drums. His wife Carol and he
would like to wish everyone a happy 4th of July.

Eagle Pep Band

The official band of the Eagles that gets us ready
for pre-season football with their famous “Fly
Eagles Fly” song among others and performs before
68,000 fans at every home game. They also travel
with the team and play at many local weddings.

The band was the 2018 Grand Marshal of the
Marple Newtown July 4th parade.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 1




More Musical Groups
The Marching Cobras

The Marching Cobras Drumline and Danceline has taken New York and its neighboring states by storm. The program provides
opportunities that will promote leadership, teamwork, as

well as physical fitness with a strong focus on character

development. With a plethora of performances under our belt

some of our most notable performances have been a part

in the movie “The Birdman” the band also lead the Vince

Lombardi Trophy into the stadium at the 2014 Super Bowl.

The Marching Drumline and Dance line has opportunities

for all young people. We create memorable events for the

individual but also for the collective membership. These events

provide realistic experiences that empower band members

to contribute to common goals at practice. Team building

and learning music benefit the participants in both their

school work and personal life. The long term benefits include

enhanced communication skills, concentration, decision
making, stress minimization and self confidence.

The program also addresses the escalating violence, gang
presence, dropout rate, lack of positive male role models for
and female role models and reduce the incidence of risk taking behaviors among this vulnerable population. The program also deals
with a critical and often overlooked need in the minority community overweight and obesity. With a large minority population the need for
intervention is critical to ensure the short-term and long-term of these youth. The Band program address this critical issue by a “Healthy
Lifestyles and Transitions Program” as part of the Marching Cobra Program.

We pride ourselves on is the fact that there is no prerequisite for experience in our program. Many of our members were not drummers or
dancers when they first entered. They heard about the program and their interest brought them to us. This is where we were able to really
shape, mold, and work with anyone. Sure it is beneficial if an individual has the experience but it is not a requirement. If you show you will
be dedicated and that you will put in the effort to learn your craft then it becomes easy. The best thing is watching an individual go from
knowing very little to mastering their drum or their dance. Socially healthy and respectful bonds are formed. Shy individuals quickly come
out of their shells and shine bright with the rest of the program. Every and anyone that is willing has a place in our program.

Bushwackers Drum WhoaPhat Brass Band
South Philly’s Famous Brass Band
& Bugle Corps —

The Bushwackers Drum and Bugle Corps is an all-age drum
and bugle corps that competes in the Drum Corps Associates
circuit. It was founded in 1981 in Harrison, New Jersey.

They are now from Pennington, New Jersey. They are a six-time
DCA World Champion and earned third place last year in their
virtual season. Bushwackers are excited to perform for the
residents of Marple Newtown!

12 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



* k k Kk Kk k k Kk Kk k k Kk Kk Kk K

S. D. HANSELL

PLUMBING * HEATING * COOLING

3601 Winding Way
PO. Box 464

Newtown Square,
PA 19073

610-356-5806 _
Fax 610-325-0291 Rick

Hansell

Thanks to the Parade Committee
for another successful celebration «

Dan Leefson
Commissioner - 7th Ward
Marple Township Board of Commissioners

3% ¥

% %, ol R

2N\ W Y/ x o ¥ oy oK
e *

3 : Have a Happy ». , *
a**iz** 4th of July! *;«EJZ

% *

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 13



WWW.LOUPACEAUTOBODY.COM 1 2 8080080880880 880800 888888 8 8. 8¢

Lou PAcEe Happy July 4241

Newtown Square

AUTO BOD Y Fire Company Auxiliary

Thank You for Supporting Our
Semi-Annual Flea Markets,
Our Holiday Wreath and Plant
Sales and Other Fund Raisers!

NEwW MEMBERS WELCOME!
CoNTACT PRESIDENT, DONNA MANSI

24 S. Sproul Road (Rte. 320) at Auxiliary @nsfc.org
Broomall, PA 19008 MEETS 1sT TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
Phone: 610-325-5566 730 P,
Fax: 610-325-5703 '

E-mail: paceautobody@aol.com at the Firehouse, 2 Charles Ellis Drive

1 8208020800008 2082088088888 8.8 8¢

Donate to the
Marple Newtown
July 4th parade using Venmo PAN
@MarpleNewtown-Parade

PEN ANIA

AGENCY NURSES

ai] ;".. '%& i

e

610-359-1649

Pennsylvania Agency of Nurses

-ﬁ;‘ mf % In Home Care Specialist Since 1987
.ﬂfﬁﬂv . l:m?."':: :’:.i e Nurse Owned and Nurse Operated
e R o ¢ Private Duty Care/Companion
L } o $ * Nursing Assistant/RN’s/LPN
1‘3 -'n:oﬁ- -g.. ursing Assistan S S

e Specializing in Alzheimer’s & Dementia Care
¢ RN Geriatric Care Management
venmo ¢ PA State Licensed

www.paagencyofnurses.com

14 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



&
BULA
K A

TOow,
QP N, e
(=)
X

1949 &

%
“hape cou:

LE TOWyg,
‘g?p' i
BULA
P

MARPLE TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE _38%,
CORPS NEEDS YOU!

www.marpleems.com

8 N. Malin Rd.
Broomall, PA, 19008
610.356.1639

MTAC is a great choice for Benefits include: Paid

our community members training, Uniforms, Gym

who are looking for membership reimbursement,
satisfaction in helping others. Aflac, and life-long

MTAC offers you the friendships!

opportunity to make
priceless contributions to our
community everyday.
Volunteers are always
welcome! Call us to schedule
your interview today!

Happy July! i

"EMS...one mission...one team"

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

15



GIVE US A CALL: 1-484-571-4285

Thank-You for Calling

Justice For Hauling

! s
R

Care close to home,
delivered human to human.

MAIN LINE HEALTH BROOMALL AND NEWTOWN SQUARE

Each facility includes expert physicians and specialists, and offers extended
hours and same-day appointments to accommodate your busy life.

* Primary care * Specialty care * Lab services

* Urgent care* * Imaging services

Now Open! Designed with comfort and convenience in mind, Main Line
Health Broomall has expanded services, including MRI and cardiology.

For more information and appointments, please call
1.866.CALL.MLH (225.5654) or visit mainlinehealth.org.

*Broomall only

¥ Main Line Health® Be seen.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Happy ¢ of July!

MARPLE
TOWNSHIP
‘I’II GE
ASSOCIATION
MT PA

Connecting With Our Community

President - Nick Coffin

Secretary - Pat Sexton

Director - Jeff Haughey
Director - Kyle Engelman

Vice President - John Murrin
Treasurer - Ray Stiles
Director - Andrew Ronsvalle

Pete Baylor ® Steve Benecke ® Chris Chermak ¢ Katie Connolly ® Dan Connon ¢ Ricky Dempsey
Greg deSimone ® Morgan Ditmer ¢ Jerome Duncan ® Austin Gallagher ® Dan Gerrity
Tom Giannantonio ® Brandon Graeff ® Frank Hannigan ® Sean Hannigan ¢ Matt Hughes
Dan Lazzari ® Dave Lerro ® Joe McGettiaan ® Mike Rush ® Rob Schrock ® Matt Smith e Joe Varacalli

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

17



[
()]
<
o
&
2
2
2
w
O
T
T
o
2
o
e
pd
=
@)
T
<
i
pd
L
i
o
'
<
=




BEING INAND AT THE
4TH OF JULY PARADE!!

MEMORIES

WISHING EVERYONE IN
BROOMALL & NEWTOWN SQUARE

A GREAT DAY AS WE RETURN TO NORMAL AND
ENJOY THE PARADE THIS YEAR!
A SPECIALTHANKS TO ALLWHO MAKE
THE PARADE HAPPEN!

MARK & EVAN AIGELDINGER
PENN WYNNE PLUMBING & HEATING, LLC
64 FERGUSON AVENUE
BROOMALL, PA 19008
610-359-9590
HAPPY TO HELP WHEN NEEDED

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

19



Harpry 4™ OF JULY
TO THE PARADE PARTICIPANTS
AND AS ALWAYS,
REMEMBER OUR VETERANS

* A Special Thank You to the
Marple Township Commissioners

& the Parade Committee *

Compliments of:

Pat Larkin
Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.
40 West Front Street
Media, PA 19063

G

20 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



SRR Ge, s AR ATEE )
SMLEIGM SRUNIKTATTOO

NEWTOWN $QUARE, PA - APPOINTMENT ONLY

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




|

/

\w_ |

— —

\

L

Open 24 Hours

Single
Double
Triple Load Washers

©

EE

J__U\_L,_ wiv

LRLLLLM_J_

2620 West Chester Pike, Broomall, Pa. 19008

Caring for You,
%% Sharing Jesus Christ
Spruce Street Baptist Church
Together we celebrate the

freedom of our country!

Inviting YOU to come celebrate freedom
in Jesus Christ at
Spruce Street Baptist Church
Route 252 & Gradyville Road
Newtown Square
610.353.1525

(610) 356-5405

www.sprucestreetbaptist.com

Facebook: Spruce Street Baptist Church

DELMONT UTILITIES, INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

WATER LINES ¢ SEWERS ¢ ROADS
EXCAVATION e EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Alfred J. Conan Ill, President
PO. Box 374, Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-356-8977
FAX 610-356-3689

22

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



EST. 1942

CONSTRUCTION CO.

STEPHEN A. GIACOMUCCI
610-353-9306

steve @countylineconstruction.com
www.countylineconstruction.com

A

\S

4

ESTABLISHED 1909 :

Nicholas Smith

LIONEL * LGB * FLYER * WILLIAMS ¢ HO
“REPAIRS ON ALL MAKE TRAINS”
WAREHOUSE FOR MOST MAJOR LINES
OF TRAINS & ACCESSORIES

2343 WEST CHESTER PIKE
(Upper Level K & G Bldy.)
Broomall, PA 19008

(610) 353-8585

CHRIS GANS
www.nstrains.com

J \S

G
S

Financial Services

RS & ROO
%
J>

Providing service for individuals and small businesses
for over 30 years

Retirement Planning
Investments & Insurance

Philip A. Rogers
Allen J. Rogers
Www.rogersnrogerspa.com

90 S. Newtown Street Road
Suite 12
Newtown Square, PA 19073
610-325-9050

Securities offered through Securities America, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Philip A. Rogers & Allen J. Rogers,
Registered Representatives. Advisory Services offered through BEAM Asset Management, LLC. Philip A. Rogers.
Financial Advisor. Securities America, Inc., Rogers & Rogers and BEAM Asset Management are separate entities.

CHOCOLATES

-

»

- .
7 “'\i

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

FINE FOODS

FOR A HA

ol TP Tl o

PPY 4TH! i

A CANDY STORE WITH
A WHOLE Lot MORE!

* Scrumptious Chocolates & Truffles
* Gift Baskets of Tasty Treats
* All Your Favorite Candies & Snacks
* Sugar Free Chocolates & Candies
* Candy Buffets
* Candies From Your Past
* Chocolate Covered Pretzels

* We Use PA’s Own Wilbur Chocolate

3519 West Chester Pike,
Newtown Square, PA

B 610-359-1669
WEETER

| www.christopher-chocolates.com

_ Follow US 011: fTE

23




24 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



* x
. *FROM THE TOP STUDIO OF DANCE,

. W A
). o\
N ([L[BRATING 19 YEARS OF QUALITY DANCE EDUCATION
Yy 7 WITH A TWIST oF Fun!

/
?\“ . . Now Enrolling for Fall with Early Bird Discounts!

Wi ) '1
IR\

_ All Ages and All Levels Welcome

Ballet / Tap / Jazz / Modern / Contemporary / Hip Hop
Broadway Jazz / Musical Theater / Pointe / Lyrical / Movers &
Shakers (2-4yrs) Dance Fitness / Birthday Parties and More!
We are a Special-Needs Inclusive Dance Studio

From The Top Studio of Dance . N ,,/133
3603 Chapel Rd / Newtown Square x}/;\”“zg'
610-353-2623 / www.FromTheTopDance.com”™ °,

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

25



U599 4 2
Servuing the Commanity scnce 1980

www.LarryRobhinsonAndSons.com




WISHING EVERYONE A SAFE

4"JULY

SUPPORT LOCAL SMALL BUSINESSES!

~§ Joint & Spine 4.
Physical Therapy , LLC

4647 WEST CHESTER PIKENEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073
893 S. MATLACK STREET SUITE 150 WEST CHESTER, PA 19382

* WWW.JOINTSPINETHERAPY.COM *%

Give us a call at (610)-353-7533

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

27



620 Parkway Drive
Broomall, PA 19008

THERMAL QUALITY
WINDOW & DOOR CO.

Replacement Windows -
Vinyl, Bays, Bows
Doors - Storm Doors

FRAN HEFFERAN
President
fhefferan@aol.com

Cell (610) 864-5362
Office (610) 325-0788
Fax (610) 325-8262

Committed to Quality
and Affordability

SPRINGTON CLEANERS

| S
| ALTERAT
|

SPRINGTON

CLEANERS

Family owned cleaners with
free pickup and delivery and
we offer expert alterations.

Q 208 S. Newtown Street Rd.
Newtown Square

. 610-353-4125

Serving the Delaware County area since 1959.
Thank you for your continued business.

Seth Pancoast

We handle: Screened Topsoil * Mushroom Soil
Double Ground Bark & Root Mulches

PICK UP OR DELIVER
OUR ONLY LOCATION

S. PANCOAST

2635 West Chester Pk. (Rear), Broomall
610-356-1090 » 610-356-1818

28

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




= _ -
=y — ——
~ ¥ i
*“ s =
i E =5
»

Miss Diane’s

ART
IN MOTION
ez S

Diane M. Caporella,
Directress
1101 Sussex Blvd., Suite 7
Broomall

610-353-5350

missdianedancing@yahoo.com

For the Fun and
Personalized Dance Experience

Where Every Student is a
Shining Star!

Ballet e Tap
Hip Hop e Jazz
Now Registering - Summer Classes

Register Online Today!

www.art-in-motiondancestudio.com

TOWN
SQUARE

Rentals  Sales
Parts e Service

2357 West Chester Pike
Broomall

Phone: 610-544-2000
Fax: 610-544-2676

RENTAL INC.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

29



LARGE FLOAT

Marple Civic ASSOC. ....oowwveerererererreeeressesseneens (1)
Delaware County GOP ... (2)
SMALL FLOAT

Newtown Township GOP ... (1
Newtown Edgemont Little League .............. 2)
Marple Newtown Ice Hockey Club.............. (3)
MEDIUM FLOAT

Newtown Square Preshyterian Church .....(1)
Boy Scout Troop 122......ceeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeies 2)
Operation Christmas Child.........ccoocoeveverreeen. (3)
MARCHING GROUP

Artin Motion Dance Studio ........ccocoveveuenneee (1)
ACtion Karate........oceeveereeeseesesresssssessesenens (2)
Boy Scout troop 157 ... eeeeeeeceeeeseeeeeeennnns (3)
COMMERCIAL FLOAT

The Giant Company.......c..coceeeeeneeereneereneens (1)
Rose Tree Place.....eeeeereeseeeeesesesvssies (2)
Your Place Your Way .......oeereneeereneeerennnns (3)
COSTUMED INDIVIDUAL

Fiona Douglas......reenereeesnnreeesseneesssnnees (M
Daniel Douglas.......coeeeeeemeeeeeeseseseeesseessenenns (2)
Collin Douglas......cw.eeereeeereeesreeeeeseneeesssneeeens (3)
BEST OF PARADE

Happy Birthday America — Reese Armstrong

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

Congratulations to the 2021
Marple Newtown
July 4th Parade Winners

GROUPS
1. Evak Family
2. Mackrell Family

3 & UNDER
1. Jayson Hood

AGE 4
1. Beckett Kern

AGES5

1. Dominic DiGioia
2. Olivia Potter

3. Jude Armstrong

AGE 6
1. Callie Johnson
2. Joey Pinto (Tie)

2. Jabob Mackrell (Tie)

AGE 7

1. Abbie Barfield
2. Stellan Kern
3. Gavin Shiel

BIKE BRIGADE WINNERS

AGE 8

1. Colton Johnson

2. Eliza Pendleton (Tie)

2. Steven Lisa (tie)

3. Madison Mackrell (Tie)
3. Ella Mszennik (Tie)

AGE9

1. Austin Heffer
2. Conall Hauck
3. Katelyn White

AGE 10 & OVER

1. Phoenix McFetridge

2. Emma Costa

3. Nico D'Allesandro (Tie)
3. Karen Boyle (Tie)

STROLLERS & WAGONS
1. Kyle Hood

2. Chase Jillard

3. Savannah Carminati

HAND DRAWNS

1. Happy Birthday America —
Reese Armstrong

2. America the Beautiful — Long
& Aguirre Families

3.2 Princesses — Peters Family




MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 31



[
()]
<
o
&
2
2
2
w
@)
T
T
o
2
o
I
pd
=
(@)
T
<
i
pd
L
i
o
'
<
=




[ e

Looking to START your Real Es
to your Broker License? Polley

Get Connected with Polley!

START YOUR CAREER

IN REAL ESTATE

Polley Associates can assist you
to start your career in real estate.
Offering the required classes
and practical advice on how to g T,
prepare for the PA Real Estate Scan here

K . R for more
License exam, with instructor-led  information.

and self-paced courses.

SCHOOL OF REAL EST

for over 50 years!

tHe R AN

Proudly servicing real estate education needs

tate Career or ADVANCE

has you covered!

ADVANCE TO YOUR
BROKER LICENSE
Polley Associates broker
license education prepares
you for the advanced
questions knowledgeable

clients will ask. Arm yourself Sean here
. for more
with the knowledge you need information.

to sell more!

Polley associaTEs

ATE .
PolleyAssociates.com

1-800-220-2789

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

33



2599 Sproul Road Delco’s 1st

Broomall, PA 19008 PA F ) RW ARD

610-356-1510 | marplelibrary.org ” STAR PROGRAM

34

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Happy 4" of July

g FROM S

"DeL VACCHIO Christmas
E T CDCCOI'

Outstanding service in every season

* Landscaping
* Hardscaping
* Holiday Decorating

------

www.delvacchio.com

610-692-2422

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

35



Visit and meet our
amazing animals!

Check out our public
events and how to
engage in our barn

programs here

For questions, please contact Rebecca at
rebecca@garrettwilliamson.org

garrettwilliamson.org/farm-programs/ways-to-engage/

URDETT ROOFING
& EXTERIORS LLC

Licensed & Insured PR120049
FREE ESTIMATES

Michael Burdett
Burdettexteriors@gmail.com 610-149-2696

36

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




g

Viert the

Delaware County Veterans Memorial

An open-air living legacy honoring the military service of all Veterans for past,
present, and future sacrifices

FREE ADMISSION *  OPEN DAILY * YEAR-ROUND

CASKET FLAG RAISING
CEREMONIES
Honor your Military Veteran with a Casket Flag

Raising Ceremony. Held the second Sunday of
each month April through November.

BUY A BRICK

Personalize a brick to honor your Veteran, to
remember one who has passed on, or to
demonstrate your support for our nation’s military.

Delaware County Veterans Memorial VISIT US
4599 West Chester Pike » Newtown Square, PA 19073
(610) 400-8722 *» www.delcoveteransmemorial.org ONLINE

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

37



Rotary &,

Rotary Club of Broomall

*

*

Founded in 1961

The Broomall Rotary Club sponsors and supports

community and international activities

Scholarships for local high school
students

Dictionaries for 3rd grade
students

Interact at Marple Newtown and
Cardinal O'Hara High Schools

RotoPlast International

"Breakfest” after Marple Newtown
Senior Prom

Littfle Leagues

4-H Club of Delaware County
Marple Library

Marple Ambulance Corp
Broomall Fire Company

Surrey Senior Services

Marple Newtown 4th of July

Parade Committee
1696 Thomas Massey House

Polio Plus - Rotary International’s

campaign to - End Polio Now

Honors Teachers, Fire Fighters,
Police, and Ambulance Personnel

Annually

Meetings: Tuesdays at 6:15 PM
at Charlottes Restaurant

SERVICE Above Self

38

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




CASEY’S PUBLIC HOUSE - NEWTOWN SQAURE, PA

610.353.1212
CASEYSNS.COM - FACEBOOK.COM/CASEYSNS

CASEY’S POURHOUSE - BERWYN, PA

610.644.5086
CASEYSBERWYN.COM - FACEBOOK.COM/CASEYSBERWYN

LUNCH - DINNER - DRINKS

caseysns.com —m—— caseysberwyn.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

39



Proudly fly the Red, White, and Blue!

~

American-Made U.S. Flags * Commercial & Residential Poles
Custom-Made Flags, Banners, and Signs
Military ¢ Historic ¢ States * Nations * Decorative and more!

Ask about our “Honor Discount” for Veterans and active Military
as well as Police Officers and First Responders.

w *

Also the home of Wood Masters, Carved Signs of Distinction!

2618 West Chester Pike, Broomall ¢ 610.353.3393
www.flagandsignplace.com ¢ www.woodmastersigns.com

Hometown owned and operated for over 40 years!

40

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



BEER - FOOD MUSIC&SK

SEPT 17, 2022

FEATURING 5K,

LOCAL FOOD VENDORS,

& LIVE MUSIC

OVER 50 BEERS FROM
25 LOCAL CRAFT BREWERIES

Tickets: www.pintsinthesquare.com

Benefits the Newtown Square Fire Company, a 501¢3 organization

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

Newtown Square
bth Annual bK and
Brew Fest

PINTS IN
THE SQUARE

TICKET PRICES

$50 Brew Fest Only

$30 5k Registration Only

$75 Combo Brew Fest and 5k
Registration

$35 5k Registration and
Designated Driver

$10 Designated Driver
LOCATION

Delaware County Veterans'
Memorial

4599 W Chester Pike,
Newtown Square, PA
19073

TIMES
September 17, 2022
11AM 5K Start
12-4PM Brew Fest

CONTACT

For sponsorship inquiries

sponsors@pintsinthesquare.com EI ‘_ﬂlﬂj n

Otherinformation: o ,1-
info@pintsinthesquare.com ..-_,,; w«.j.!
www.pintsinthesquare. com El =

(]

d

z%(O
[ 8

=1
i

i

%’é




An indoor
children’s

L
**

PO AR 00 M

- play center

in Newtown

Square

~ | Open play

"~ 4 Pizza nights
Birthday
parties

484-427-7072
www.charmingstarplayroom.com

42 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Newly Renovated in Newtown Square Always Hot & Always Fresh
Best-Kept Secret in Delaware County

ROCKY'S

* PIZZA AND GRILLE

FuhgettabOudl

2616 West Chester Pike ® Broomall, PA 19008

(next to Mr.Tire and Post Office)

Best Seafood in AT EARLY BIRD PICK UP OR FAST DELIVERY
Delaware County 8 DAILY ALL DAY
Banquets for i e
anquets for . _a. o
All Occasions i 3023 000p, 6 1 OI356I5354
8 10 125 People ? DINNER
Reservation L - Tuesday open at 4pm Order Online@
vations atih & : .
Suggested N7 Wedd?j;tédogsg.aei Wi RockysPizzaBroomall.com
; . Catering Available Online
3207 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073 .
ours:

6 1 0_356_7 1 OO Sunday - Thursday 11am - 10pm
Friday & Saturday 11am - 11pm

Visit us at www.charlottesrestaurant.com —
Best Continental Restaurant - Main Line Today
Best Lunch Menu - Main Line Today
Best Continental Restaurant - News of Delaware County $ 8 99 _—
e Extra

Best Classy Place to Take a Date - Daily Times
Best Fine Dining - News of Delaware County

Eatl &. Ebling Wishing %
Complete Landscaping * yo u 6
610-356-4984
Happy *

SERVING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1961

Residential & Commercial Services &. s a f e

e Lawn Maintenance

* Tree Work Celebrating 4t h Of J U l y !

J S_praying Our
* Firewood GEAA W Earl,
Marge,

* Show Plowing
Ed %

35 Walnut Street
Newtown Square, PA 19073

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

43



RO SUMMER
' VOR/TES

e Cooked crabs"

e Qysters, clams, and
mussels

e 15+ species of fresh, never
frozen fish delivered daily

e Oven ready products

Party trays
Original recipes
Shucking service
Knowledgeable
fishmongers

Glen Mills Newtown Square
610-579-6010 610-359-1888

Exton Media
610-594-1290 610-566-3788

Follow our socials

@HillsQualitySeafood
d; H#HookedOnHills

44 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




/‘I \. 0%
O’DONNELL Financing

ROOFING Co.| FoilERd

SINElE 1 P2a

¢ Reside nfial & Commercial Roofing O’Donn ell Rpofing Co. has

¢ Stucco Remedation been providng commercial

o Window sSkyl ights/Siding/ Gutter s and residential roofing, sid ing,
« Historic Restorafion & Met dl Roo f Spec idiists and carpentry to De laware

County and th e upper Main

Lineaeasince 1924.
PAHIC #008425

610-449-8188 - www.ODonnéellRoofingCo.com - PA/NJ/DE

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

* Solar In stallation
¢ Senior Citizen Discount




s MERIC,
AT AGAIN

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




GENERAL SMEDLEY D. BUTLER DETACHMENT #741
MARINE CORPS LEAGUE
P.O.BOX 184
NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073-0184

“Once a Marine
Always a Marine”

THE FINEST DETACHMENT IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA
www.genbutlerdet.org

CHARLES (BUD) R. DAVIS llI
COMMANDANT
(484-350-6653)

EVELYN BRIMBLE
AUXILIARY PRESIDENT
(610-356-0851)

SEMPER FI

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

a7



1. 2.2.2.80.0.20.0.000000000808088808888888888888888 8888888

Wozniak

Landscaping & Tree Service

3523 Rhoads Avenue
Newtown Square, PA 19073

CERTIFIED
f— f— ARBORIST
%

www.wozniaklandscape.com
Landscape Design * Landscape Maintenance * Tree Care

Hardscaping * Drainage * Grading

48 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Sh D .
Graphic Design : Screen Printing : Promotional Products g Embroidery

Custom Printed T-Shirts « Magnets
Hats * Stickers * Mugs * Lanyards
(olf Balls * Uniforms * Keychains
Blankets ¢ Totes ¢ Flyers
Water Bottles » Banners
Business Cards * Pens
= Sweatshirts » Polo’s [,
Spirit Wear Stores & |8
much, much more, )

S VRLGIHRE oY &

YyOUR
1,060
HERE

J

Don't have artwork, don't worry!
Our Art Department will work with you
to create a design that's right for you.

See samples of our work on
 £] /shoredesignsonline

Check out our Product Listings @
www.promoplace.com/shoredesigns

210.421.2289

matt@shoredesignsonline.com

1.8.8.2.9.2.0.0.8.8.0.9.8.0.0.9.8.0.0.8.8.0.9.8.0.0.8.8.0.9.8008.080.088¢

STATE INSPECTION
EMISSION CONTROL

DON’S MOBIL

3592 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-356-1616

DON KELLEY
AUTOMOTIVE

3628 Winding Way
Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-353-2504

£.8.0.0.9.2.0.0.8.0.0.9.8.0.0.8.8.0.0.8.08.09.8008.080880080804080"

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 49



MARPLE NEWTOWN FRIENDS & NEIGHBORS
W/\ Your Hometown Magazines Wish Everyone

Wb A VERY HAPPY 4™ of JULY!
b AR A Congratulations iy

Neighbor of the Year K&§ E.v}_jﬁ i
to our 2022 Marple and Newtown Square 3+ 8 = NE T r——

Friends & Neighbors of the Year! s

to Ot Commcencty. o |

Newtown Square C}Wa/z,ol@

Friends & Neighbors NEIGHBORS

2 ;Frpfld Hilliard -
"ole Friends & Nej hbors
2022 Friend & Neighbor g" The Year

Daren Grande — 2022
Newtown Square
Friend & Neighbor

Bringing S 2ople Gogethor A

Everyone can contribute to our community by supporting Friends & Neighbors and Shopping Local.
The financial support of our advertising sponsors makes our hometown magazines possible.

Support Bringing People Together through your hometown magazines in print and
online at www.MarpleMag.com and www.NewtownSquareMag.com.

Nominate youth, seniors, groups and local businesses to be featured.

To suggest a Marple Newtown organization or resident to be featured in an upcoming issue, or

to become a Sponsor of Marple Newtown residents as an advertiser in our hometown magazines,
contact Publisher Bob Blaisse at 610-453-5536 or BBlaisse@BestVersionMedia.com.

50 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 51



Centerspread

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



BROOMALL'S BESTFOR 66 YEARS!

THE ORIGINAL

Best Sandwiches
& Cheesesteak!

PIZZA ® STEAKS ® HOAGIES ® SANDWICHES ® WRAPS ® WINGS
CHEESESTEAK EGG ROLLS ® STROMBOLI BITES @ PASTA NIGHT
CHICKEN PICCATA @ BREAKFAST PIZZA/SANDWICHES
AND SO MUCH MORE!

610.356.8869

2323 W. Chester Pike
www.theoriginalthunderbird.com

52 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Y % %k k k k ke ok sk ok ok %k %k ok ke sk ok ok ok ok bk ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ke ok ke ke ok ok
B

Custom Printed & Embroidered Sportswear
Promotional Items

Serving the Community
Since 1983

1005 SUSSEX BLVD. BROOMALL, PA 19008 610-328-9266  Fax: 610-328-9290
www.facebook/bandesportswear [l ~ www.bandesportswear. com

L2 0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.0.0.0.0.00.000.0.0.0.0.0.00.00.0.0.0.5.1

Helping You Find The Right Audio Visual and Security Solutions.

.= )

SOLU 0 S

» Audio & Video Conferencing
e Digital Signage & Video Walls
* Sound & Paging Systems

* Security Cameras
¢ Door Access

* And more!

Modernize.

Contact Us Today To Receive a Free Quote .
Communicate.

delcosolutions.com (610) 632-8357 sales@delco-solutions.com Innovate.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 53



/)
FROZEN CUSTARD & ’
STEAKBURGERS®

FreddysUSl-\.'cdm

54 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




DANJOLELL

~ MEMORIAL HOMES & AND CREMATORY

of
Broomall
2811 West Chester Pike

Broomall, PA 19008

Robert L. D’ Anjolell, Jr. F.D. ~ 610-356-4200

God Bless America!
Happy July 4th, 2022

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

55



MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




PROUD SPONSOR

MARPLE NEWTO

™

WN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 57



Wappy 4th of Jupy,

to the

Marple Newtown Community

J.ADAM MATLAWSKI

Attorney at Law

MCNICHOL, BYRNE & MATLAWSKI, PC

1223 North Providence Road, Media, PA 19063
(610) 565-4322 « fax (610) 5659531
amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com

/

INSURANCE

DANIEL H. CONNOR, III

SINCE 1949

CONNOR

INSURANCE AGENCY
132 North Sproul Road
Broomall, PA 19008-2022
TEL.: (610) 356-2410

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




INSURANCE SALES & SERVICE

\\-'

o’ r=o|[S\VAll James T. Bradley, Jr.

/ / 2718 West Chester Pike

o

P.O. Box 356
z N

-/-’/ ge Cy Broomall, PA 19008

Where OService Plalters 610-325-4811
610-356-4061 Fax
SERVING THE COMMUNITY

SINCE 1961 jimjr@bradleyinsagency.com

g

ANDREW —

AUBREY —
PAINTING =

VETERAN OWNED e
* *

Interior - Exterior
484-645-9745

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

59



INDEPENDENCE DA

Wishing you all a happy, healthy and safe July 4th!

* Kk Kk ok ok Kk

Our congratulations to the 2022 Parade Committee
for their outstanding efforts in this celebration.

Accepting, Welcoming and Supportive

Our church family is passionate about serving the
community and we partner with a variety of local

programs that help our neighbors facing some of
1 life’s greatest challenges ranging from grief and
[) illness to hunger and homelessness.
Please join us for our Sunday Service at 10:30am

either in person or Live Stream at
https:/ /www.twitch.tv/marplepresbyteriandigital

EVENT RENTAL
FACILITIES

We offer several rooms
accommodating from
50 to 150 people for
all types of events.
(additional capacity available
depending on set-up)

105 N. Sproul Road, Broomall, PA 19008
(610) 356-1098

www.marplepres.org
marplepc@gmail.com

www.facebook.com/MarplePreshyterian

Find us on
f Facebook

We love because He first loved us. 1 John 4:19

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




ﬁg&ss merica

*

=
MARPLE MEMORIAL POST 805

OF THE AMERICAN LEGION

Founded 1950

FOR GOD, COUNTRY, STATE & COMMUNITY, WE ASSOCIATE
OURSELVES TOGETHER FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES:

¢ Help Fellow Veterans
¢ Maintain Comradeship
¢ Honor Those Coming Before
¢ Provide Military Funeral Services
¢ Promote Peace & Goodwiill

¢ Uphold/Defend US Constitution

MEETINGS
Every 2nd Wednesday—6pm Social/Meal & 7pm till 8pm Business Meeting
2340 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008 ~ Ph 1.484.424.7804 ~ www.legionpost805.org

We wneed You!
Note: We, along with General Smedley D. Butler Detachment #741 of the Marine Corps League,

have the honor of providing the Military Honor Funeral Services for our Veterans in Delaware County.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




VANNICOLO

Landscaping & Tree Service, Inc.

OVER 40 YEARS
IN BUSINESS

o Grading

» Sodding

o Seeding

o Planting trees and shrubs

o Install walls - EP Henry Hardscaping
o Spraying trees

« Spraying lawns

o Fertilizing

» Tree pruning and removal

» Transplanting

o Large and small stump removal

Fully Insured and Licensed
ISA Certified Arborist

610-356-9375

107A Bishop Hollow Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

63



1 2.8.6.0.80.6¢6800808006888¢88088888888088 880888

The Marple Newtown Fourth of July Committee is made up of these
volunteers and organizations which meet all year long to plan and direct the parade and
produce the Program book. All money raised for the parade helps pay for the many bands and musical
groups which can run as high as $30,000 per year. The committee thanks you for your support.

Marple Township - Jan Ceton - Chairman
Merrie Staurowsky, Vice Chairman
Newtown Square Business Association - Rich Crowe, Vice Chairman
John Coary, Treasurer
Marple Newtown Leisure Services - Rich Ehnow, Secretary
Newtown Police - Chris Lunn
Broomall Rotary - Jim Bradley
Broomall Fire Company - Tom Murray
Marple Ambulance - Karen Standen
Marple Police - Brandon Graef
Newtown Square Fire Company - George Guyer
Marine Corps League - Jim Flynn + Marine Corps Auxiliary - Evelyn Brimble
Community Lodge - Mitch Robbins ¢+ Newtown Square Fire Aux. - Donna Mansi
SOLICITOR - Adam Matlawski

MEMBERS AT LARGE
Board Director Leigh Ann Coary
Allison Adgate Bill Staurowsky Joe Talento Shaun and Mary Jo Hamilton
Matt and Jill Dennis Hugh and Ann Marie Sudall Vince Del Vacchio
Elaine DeStefano

2022 Parade Judges 2022 Bicycle Committee

DAVID CETON REGISTRATION & JUDGES:
DONNA HALL Elaine DeStefano  Allison Adgate
JIM HALL Ann Marie Sudall Leigh Ann Coary

64

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




A EE

DISTINCT BY DESIGN™

Remodel Reward

Receive up to a $2000* rebate with the purchase
of select Café appliance suite combinations.

D & K Appliamces. Inc.
3510 West Chester Pike
Newotwn Square
610-356-2424

Store Hours

Mon-Fri: 9am-7pm APPLIANCES
Sat: 10am - 6pm EST 1960
www.dkappliances.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

65



3

IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
JUSTIMPROVEMENTS.COM

610-334-3993

We offer full replacement of
ROOFING, SIDING, & GUTTERS
Improving our neighborhoods’ homes and businesses for over 21 years!

CALL USTODAY FOR A FREE ESTIMATE OR ROOF INSPECTION!
Proudly serving Delaware County and the surrounding areas.

Why Choose Just Improvements ForYour Roofing, Siding, & Gutters?

Warranties & Financing
Storm Response
21 Years Experience Follow Us:

Licensed & Insured  fl©

66

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




PROTECTING DEMOCRACY HERE

Marple/Newtown
——=# DEMOCRATS

(AN
www.mndems.com @ mndems

Paid for by the Marple Newtown Democratic Committee

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




From the Bartram Covered
Bridge, spanning history since
1860!

," To support the care of the bridge,
' please send donations to:

! Friends of Bartram Covered
, - e g ) Bridge

. | | 975MillRd, BoxE

ks ! _[-. Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

't

‘d I I't 1

-~ . Join us on Facebook:

Ll Yo . .
L 220 “Friends of the Bartram Covered Bridge”

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




SHOP the SQUARE

When you shop local, you help support our
local businesses, our community, and our future. O

Happy Independence Day, Newtown Square!

The Ballroom at Ellis Preserve
Casey’s Public House

Fresco Pizza & Grill

Hill's Quality Seafood
Jacquette’s Bakery

Luigi & Giovanni Caterers & Deli
Our Community Cup Coffee
Rey Azteca Mexican Restaurant
The Sugaree

Uno Chicago Grill

R.Weinrich German Bakery
Yuki Sushi Japanese Cuisine

WELLNESS

Boiron USA, Homeopathic
Medicine
Jeffrey |. Price, DMD
Main Line Health Center
Marchese Opticians
Nicholas Sebastian Salon Spa
Sage Clinic, Chiropractor
Sage Counseling, LLC
WONDETrful Hair Lounge & Spa
Colonial Animal Hospital
Newtown Square
Veterinary Hospital

ACTIVITY

Board & Brush

Ellis Athletic Center

From the Top Studio of Dance

Runic Tattoo

Twirl—Dance for All

Valley View Golf

Young Forever Fitness &
Nutrition

NEWTOWN SQUARE
BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

Accents by Michele
Benari Jewelers

Bunny Hare’s Gift Shop
Christopher Chocolates
Consign and Design, Inc.
D & K Appliances

Hassis Men’s Shop
Mostardi’s Nursery

The Running Place
Scott’s Fireplace Products
St. Alban’s Thrift Shop

Berkshire Hataway Realtors,

Amy Croce
Biz Tech Helpers
Chandless Law Offices
Choice Bookkeeping, LLC
Custer & Custer, Attorneys at Law
Customers Bank
Equus Capital Partners
Fran Franchi, personal assistant
Franklin Mint Federal Credit Union
Hilton Garden Inn
John Battista, Financial Advisor
The Lunar Insurance Agency
MC2 Financial Advisors
McCollum Insurance Agency
National Realty, Inc.
Pegasus Printing & Copy
Polley Assoc. School of Real Estate
Rogers & Rogers Financial Services
Ronald R. Woodworth, CPA PC
SAP North America
Sweeney Funeral Home
W.C. Wolff Co.
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
Wright Family Partnership

COMMUNITY

County Press

Delco Transportation Mgmt. Assoc.
Dunwoody Village

The Goddard School

Hometown Press

Marple Newtown Leisure Services
Main Line Today Magazine

Marple Newtown School District
Newtown Public Library
NewtownSquare.com

Newtown Square Volunteer Fire Co.
Newtown Township

St. Alban’s Episcopal Church

St. Anastasia School

Sherry Smyth

Spruce Street Baptist Church
Stratford Friends School

HOME

American Interior Construction

Ken Barnhart, Realtor

Bowen, Inc., Construction and
Engineering

Curtis Landscaping, LLC

D’Angelo Plumbing & Heating

Delmont Utilities, Inc.

Earl Ebling Landscaping

Len Sciulli & Sons, Heating & AC

Niemeyer Corp., Sales & Service

Richard W. Thompson Painting, Inc.

Ryan Tree & Landscaping

SD Hansell Co., Plumbing and HVAC

Vannicolo Landscaping & Tree Service

C & | Automotive and Gulf Gas
Don’s Mobil

Edgemont Automotive
Meineke Car Care

Newtown Square Liberty Gas
Rafferty Subaru

Videon Chrysler Dodge

Paul Seligson, President

2T
www nsbpa.com

0 nsbpa

shopnewtownsquare

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Cumby, Spencer
& Associates

Financial Group

Guiding your
financial path

Bruce J. Cumby, CLU,
ChFC, MSFS, RICP

P.O. Box 451
3732 W. Chester Pike,
Newtown Sq., PA, 19073

T (484) 427-7066
F (484) 427-7096
bruce@cumbyspencer.com

www.cumbyspencer.com

Ronald R. Woodworth

Certified Public Accountant

3501 West Chester Pike #200
Newtown Square, PA 19073

www.rrwcpa.net
610-353-0883 Fax # 610-353-6146
rrwcpa@verizon.net

2924 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008
610-353-1384 - www.applewalnutcafe.com
OPEN 7 DAYs A WEEK FROM 8AM TO 2:30PM
CHEF’S TIP: DoN’T BE LATE, KITCHEN CLOSES AT 2:30PM
CALL AHEAD SEATING IS AVAILABLE AT 610-353-1384

70

*Book Now* Looking for something fun and unique to
add to your upcoming parties planned for 2022/2023!
Contact today! A 1966 Horse trailer
converted into a mobile “bar”! (You supply the alcohol if
that’s what you choose to drink) We provide the service!

Coffee bar/Soda bar/Mocktail bar let’s get creative!
*Graduations*Weddings*Bridal showers*BBQs/Block

Parties*Stagged photo sessions*Kids/Adults Birthday
Parties*(

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




COMMUNITY HALL
2274 West Chester Pike
Broomall, PA 19008

STATED MEETING
THIRD THURSDAY
OF EACH MONTH

Visit us at www.community744.com for more information.
For Hall Rentals call us at (610) 356-7893 or
e-mail us at community744@gmail.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

71



WHITE HORSE

Village Cheers to
Expanding life’s possibilities. new fri en d S

Enjoy an active senior lifestyle with first-class
amenities, abundant activities, and delicious
food. Our welcoming atmosphere

is unmatched. Come see for yourself!

Call today! We're just
around the corner.

(610) 675-2054

WhiteHorseVillage.org
535 Gradyville Road | Newtown Square, PA

501(c)(3)
Independent Living | Personal Care | Skilled Nursing | Memory Support NOteRe

Ask about

priority

Now taking

our

reservations*

*Pending township

approval

SRIERS
% 2\
A N
TN S

mmmm DIVERSE
S |NCLUSIVE
COMMUNITY

72

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Connecting

families

it

The honor of helping families gather around the table is
never lost on us, so we give back in ways that build
a better future for all.

GIANT

for today’s table-

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




TR
H\\\\}"‘

¢ 1

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




1 2.0.9.0.0.90.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.90.00900.000008008008000800800

Marple Township

Board of Commissioners

Joseph Rufo, President
Daniel D. Leefson, Vice President
Robert Knapp
Robert Fortebuono
John J. Lucas
John R. Longacre, I
Michael K. Molinaro

The Board of Commissioners & Staff
Wish
Everyone a Happy and Safe
4th of July!

visit us as www.marpletwp.com -t
e Ak ke e ke ek ke kst ke kst ek sk ek ke ok ook kodok

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 75



1742 Squre Tavern 1828 Paper Mill House

1860 Bartram Covered Bridge 1895 Railroad Museum

Open Saturdays

nshistory.org newtownsquarerailroadmuseum.org

76 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Remember Our
Veterans

With Gratitude from the
MARPLE REPUBLICAN PARTY




Celebrate Your

M@EPE%@EEE@E

Wesley Enhanced Living Main Line
Retirement Living Community

* Fresh renovations throughout

* New pub and two unique, updated restaurants

e Customize your spacious unit — cabinets, floors,
paint and more

* Indoor fram service

* Heated, indoor lap pool and “Energy Club”
membership

* Expanded social calendar, building community

* Enhanced services and amenities in personal care/

skilled nursing

To reserve this special apartment home,
please contact Brenda McVey:
(c) 267-481-0715 | bmcvey@WEL.org

WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING

100 Halcyon Drive - Media, PA 19063
WELMainlLine.org - WEL.org
The Wesley Enhanced Living continuing care
@ retirement communities are non-profit, with a mission

©WEL 2022 - 05/2022 to deliver a purpose-filed life to residents.

78

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




THE NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WISHING ALL WHO LIVE IN, WORK IN
AND VISIT NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP
A HAPPY 4™ OF JULY!
Leonard B. Altieri, III, Esq. Chairperson
Christina Roberts Lightcap, Vice Chairperson
Edward Partridge
Michael Russo, Jr.

Kathryn V. Chandless, Esq.

WWW.NEWTOWNTOWNSHIP.ORG

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

79



MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




 We're looking
forward to celebrating |
our 100th Anniversary |

in 2023. i

BrooMALL FIRE Co.

SINCE 1923

Stop by the Firehouse after the parade to see the

" . Awards Presentation. el
I 1 | il
Soft Pretzels and Bottled Water i

b | compliments of the | ]

M'arple—Newtown Fourth of July Committee
' | and the Broomall Fire Company_‘il )
JIe | |

| o ‘-;‘l
| 1) | A l e b R
L i

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 81



:an

Craft|

Bee

Under New Ownership
Large inventory including craft
beer, imports, IPA's & cigars

Lurge fully stocked cooler

=
] man e e [LGE
|

2624 West Chester Pike
Broomall
610-353-3672

THE
CARPET
WARE

AND FLOORING TOO!
e Area Rug ® Carpet ® Vinyl
® Waterproof Flooring ® Hardwood

620 Parkway Ave. Broomall
(610) 364-5352 ® www.carpetwarehouseco.com

610 356-7773 » 610-356-9793

ALL DAY mz . FAST PHONE
DELIVERY! ~ = swerts 7+ PICK UP!
DISCOVER, VISA, MC, AMERICAN EXPRESS & DEBIT CARDS ACCEPTED
2585-B West Chester Pike ¢ At Sproul Road * Bromall

BDH

BROOMALL
DENTAL €
HEALTH rc. \AJ

@osmetts & Giamilly Danttotoy

Dr. Thomas C. Watson, D.M.D & Associates

39 North Sproul Road ¢ Broomall, PA 19008
610-356-8011  Fax: 610-356-3020
E-mail: bdhappt@gmail.com
Website: www.bdhpc.com

82 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Big Spender $20

SPIFFY WASH +

LT LTI

HOT WAX  2-STEP WHEEL LAVA BUFF & TIRE
CLEANER BATH SHINE SHINE

ﬁ Spiffy $17
(OTS
- gum *

-_—
THRIFTY WASH +

UNDER CARRIAGE BLASTER | RAIN SHIELD | TRIPLE FOAM

Thrifty $10
AT
- gum *

EXTERIOR WASH | WHEEL CLEANER | POWER DRY

ADDED PROTECTION?

PfRusroeum | | Add Ceramic to any wash VISIT US AND GO
e | Pockage for foral $5 UNLIMITED!

g www.crazypetesbroonmall.com

3046 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




DIGITAL
MARKETING

With our help the solution is easy.

CONTENT . _S0CIAL MEDIA

marketing

Propane
Sales & | |8

We increase the reach and visibility of your FoREIGN & DoMESTIC REPAIR/ SERVICE
business. We create custom marketing solutions. FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED SINCE 1950
We know where your audience is, how they think 2109 S. SPROUL RoAD

and what they want to buy. BROOMALL, PA 19008

:E28 MediaNews Group 610-356-1845

paadvertising@medianewsgroup.com INsPECTIONS * TIRES
610-915-2223 TowinGg * DiagNosTICS

F s
B %%

PLUMBING & HEATING
AIR CONDITIONING ’

610)356-8583 RESIDENTIAL / CO‘MMERCIAL
R ATembing oom Free Estimates @ Licensed & Insured

PAQO4237

=

84 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



."',; | Benari Jewelers has been helping couples get engaged for more than
."‘i" /‘/_’ﬁ fifty years. Featuring top luxury engagement ring designers and the
f L “*::\?\%’L\;‘\ area’s largest selection of certified loose diamonds...
/ \ BENARI is your jeweler when it's meant to be.

Visit us in Newtown Square, or at BenariJewelers.com.

B E N A R I 3606 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073 | (610) 355-1800

JEWELERS 299 Main St, Exton, PA 19341 | (610) 363-8450

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

85



X

(’/\ ~ \.;j L

Fha?™

1H]
()]
<
o
&
2
2
2
L
o
I
T
o
2
o)
L
pd
=
o)
T
<
[AN]
pd
4]
-l
o
'
<
=




Complete Auto & Truck Repair MAD HA-I--I-E R
EMPORIUM

Dresses ® Bottoms ¢ Tops
Accessories & Gifts

394 Reed Road, Broomall, PA 19008
610-356-5055
610-544-3433

Fax: 610-356-0190 EINESE
marpleauto@verizon.net 1
marpleautomotive.com Of3

2626 West Chester Pike, Broomall
484.428.3261

Scheduled appointments greatly appreciated www.madhatteremporium.com @&

)@

Marple Tractor and Mower Service

Sales & Service
Over 50 yrs in Business

21 N. Sproul Rd, Broomall PA 19008
Phone: 610-353-1670 * Fax: 610-353-8420

© edma

Mew” MOWERS

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 87



MARKETING & ADVERTISING
BRANDING - WEB DESIGN

b ‘. e ; : . ®
'cetlln SEVEN/ Florist
DESIGN GROUP [ V1V 2620 West Chester Pike
Broomall, PA 19008
cetlindesign.com 610.353.6860 Telephone: 610-356-1000
2801 W. Chester Pike Broomall Fax: 610-356-7582

www.learysflorist.com

Happy Independence Day!

newtown
square

FARMERS
MARKET

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




L

HAPPY 4™ OF JULY
FROM MAYO’S

IN LOVING MEMORY OF

MICHAEL
(30 YEARS)

A TRUE SON,
BROTHER, UNCLE
AND FRIEND

MISS YOU!

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




From the Newtown Township
Republican Committee

Join us in supporting solid and responsible governmen!
Election Day is Tuesday, November 8, 2022

Local Campaigns & . Jd

Grasroo EffoS
INTERESTED IN VOLUNTEERING?

Reach out to your local precinct committee member (listed below).
You can also follow us online at https://www.facebook.com/NewtownGOP.

Kathryn Chandless, Chair............ccccoeeeeiiieeeciieceeecee e kve@chandlesslaw.com

Tony Maalouf, Vice-Chair............coeeiiieiieeieeieeeeeeeeee e aamaalouf@gmail.com
First Precinct Third Precinct Fifth Precinct Seventh Precinct
Lisa Pacell Marty Milligan Chris Anderson Kristen Sanfrancesco
Rick Thompson Gabi Simonelli Lauren Kohlhepp Paul Sanfrancesco
Second Precinct Fourth Precinct Sixth Precinct Eighth Precinct
Tony Maalouf Karl Keehn Matt DeAngelo Maria Kane
Cheryl Altieri Mary McLaughlin Maryanne DeAngelo Steve Phillips

Paid for by The Newtown Township Republican Party

90

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




meineke

car care center

Ken Barycki
Manager

™

3105 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA

Phone 610-353-3214
Fax 610-353-5448

shop745@meineke.net

T i e i e i e e v e o i vk e i T o o e e g o vk e ok g ok e e ok

Marple Newtown Joint
Recreation Commission

A Multi-Divisional Public Agency Including

Marple Newtown Recreation

Providing Recreational, Educational & Cultural
Programs and Activities

610-353-2326
www.mnrecreation.org

The Kid’s Stop

Award Winning, Full Service,
State Licensed Childcare

School Age/Preschool/Toddler Program
Summer Camp

610-353-2254
www.mnkidstop.com

N Newtown Square
-*-\"\ Preshyterian Church

W|shes the MN community a happy 4th of July!

ACCESSIBLE

Rte 252 and Goshen Road

www.newtownsquarepres.org 0 r@
610-356-8063

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




We'’ve got it handled.

E Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank®

"Non-TD ATMs: For TD Beyond Checking and TD Beyond Savings accounts, fees waived regardless of balance, and non-TD fees, which include any
surcharges at the time of your transaction, will be reimbursed when the minimum daily balance in the TD Beyond Checking account and TD Beyond
Savings acQcount is at least $2,500. The institution that owns the terminal (or the network) may assess a fee (surcharge) at the time of your transaction,
including balance inquiries.

2Based on 2021 average store hours, excluding drive-thru, of “major banks” in metropolitan statistical areas in which TD Bank operates (TD MSAs). Major
banks are top 20 banks by total deposits across TD MSAs, the top five banks by store share (or by total deposits, if store share is equal) in each TD MSA,
and any bank with greater or equal store share compared to TD Bank in any TD MSA. Excludes banks operating in retail stores such as grocery stores.

Member FDIC, TD Bank, N.A. | © 2022 TD Bank, N.A. All Rights Reserved.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

93



] .
N EU ‘;’m‘c\\n“
LR UICIUL AR

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




We can help you with all of your travel needs!

: - ‘ ..
N i
ﬂ.“"*-lf‘:

DISNEY CRUISE LINE ON BOARD CREDI

CRUISE FPARE CREDIT CROISE PARE CREDIG
$1,000-51,999 $50 $11,000-311,99% | $550
$,2000-52,999 | 3100 $12,000-$12,999 $600
$3,000-33,999 | $150 . -913.000 $13,999  $650
$4,000-54,999 s200 $14,000-5$14,999 | $700

WHEN YOU BOOK A NEW $5,000-55,999 $250 $15,000-$15,999  $750
DISNEY CRUISE LINE CRUISE $6,00036,999 3300 +16,000-316,999 s800
WITH mmAD HATTER $7,000-37,999 350 $17,000-$17,999 |  $850

ADVENTURES’ YOU GE—I— FREE $8,000-$8,999 $400 $18,000-$18,999 $900
ON BOARD CREDIT? e

At

Cruises Theme Parks

All-Inclusive Resorts Family Reunions
And SO much more 61 0_71 6_?6?4

International Trawvel

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 95



Good living feels great. Residents
often choose Dunwoody Village
for the peace of mind that its
top-notch continuum of care
provides. But once they’re here,
they discover a wellness lifestyle
that keeps them active and strong.
Our comprehensive offerings
include fitness classes, free health

seminars, healthy meals, beautiful

nature trails, and an emphasis
on socialization, enrichment and
independence. Find out more
about how Dunwoody Village
can help you live your best, most

invigorating life.

S NURSING HOMES & A Continuing Care

e USNSWE d Retirement Community

SHORT-TERM

DeCidEd Iy Diﬂerenti ;‘ Five-Star Rated Healthcare

Decidedly Well.

1.2.8.2.8.8.0.66.8282806868688288888868888888888888888888888888.8.8.

(610) 359-4400 | www.dunwoody.org

3500 West Chester Pike - Newtown Square, PA 19073-4168
Independent Living - Rehabilitation - Personal Care - Skilled Nursing - Memory Support - Home Care E (> % pet Friendly

96 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



\
\

Happy 4th of July!

4951 West Chester Pike, 600 Nutt Road Phoenixville
Newtown Square 610-844-9448
610-356-7000 * www.videon.com www.videonchevrolet.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 97



Index of Parade Book Sponsors

Accents by Michele...........ccooi 7
AATAXI et 84
ANNE WHGht.....eeiie e 48
Apple Walnut Cafe..........cocooiiiiiiiinieiee e 70
Art In Motion Dance Studio .........coooieieeiiiiieeiiiee e, 29
Aubrey Painting ........coooiiiiiiieiiiiecee e 59
B&E SPOMSWeAr .......cocviiiiieiiie e 53
Bartram Bridge Board...........ccccoeviiiiiiiiici 68
Benari JeWelers.........cooouvviiiiiiiiii e 85
Bradley AQENCY........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 59
Broomall Craft Beer.......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 82
Broomall Dental Health ... 82
Broomall Fire Co. 53........coiiiiiiieeiiiee e 81
Broomal VFW Post 7390 ..o 9
Burdett Roofing & Exteriros LLC ..........ccccocvviiiiiiiinne 36
Busted Saddle LLC..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 70
Cantrill Clark & Hamilton Insurance Brokers................ 31
The Carpet Warehouse ...........cococeeiiiieiiiiieic e 82
Casey’s Public HOUSE..........cccovcieieiiieie e 39
Cetlin Design GroUP ......cueeriieiiiiieiiee e 88
Charlottes .....cooiiiiiiii 43
Charming Star Playroom .........ccccccevviieeeiiieee e 42
Christopher Chocolates..........cccveviveiciiiiiiiiieeeec e 23
Colonial Animal Hospital ..........cccccoiiiiiiiieiiieee e, 5
Community Lodge NO. 744.......ccccceevieeeiiiee e 71
Connor INSUranCe AGENCY .......cveeveeerieerireeeireee e 58
County Line Construction Co.......cccoccoeeiiiiiiiiiieieee 23
Crazy Pete’s Car Wash ..........ccoceeeviiieec i 83
CUMDY SPENCET ..ottt 70
D&K APPlIANCES......eeieiiiiiieiiiiie et 65
Danjolell Memorial HOmeS.........cccoeeviiiiiiiinieeeiiiiiieenn, 55
Delaware County Veterans Memorial ..........ccccccecvveennee 37
Delco STEaKS ...ooiiiiiieiiiie e 2
Delco SOIUIONS........ciiiiiiiiiiiie e 53
Delmont Utilities, INC. ......ccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeeeeee e, 22
Delvacchio Landscaping.........ccccocoeeeiiieeeiciencnncieeee 35
Drexel Hill Style Pizza ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiieee 82
Don Kelly Auto Centers ........cccoeeieiiieiieeiec e 49
Dunwoody Village .........ceeeiiiiiieiiieic e 96
Earl E. Ebling Complete Landscaping ...........ccccocuvennee. 43
Flag and Sign Place ..........ccccoviiiiiniiineciec e 40
Freddy’s Frozen Custard & Steakburgers .................... 54
Fritsch’s Service Center ..o 84
Garrett Williamson ........ccooiieiiiiiiieiee e 36
Gallagher & CO. ....oooviiiiieiieeiec e 20
General Smedley D. Butler..........ccoooeeeiiiiiiiiieeee, 47
Giant FOOd STOre .......oviiiieiiiiic e 73
Hills S€afo0d ........ccoveieeiiie e 44
Impriano ROOfING ......cceiiiiiiiiieee e 5
J. Adam MatlawskKi - ESQ ....ccovvieviiiiiiiiieieeeiiiiiieee e 58
Joint & Spine Physical Therapy, LLC ..........cccccevieenee. 27
Justice for Hauling.Ccom ..........ccccviiiiiiiineccee 16
Just Improvements, LLC..........cccceeeviiieeeiieee e 66
Kyne Plumbing & Heating Air Conditioning .................. 84
Larry Robinson & SONS........cccoveiiiiiiiciiiieiie e 26
Leary’s FIOFISt ... 88
LEETSON ... 13
Lou Pace Auto Body .........cccceceeiiiiiiiieniiceee e 14
Luigi & GIOVANNI ...c.eeiiiiiiiii 5
Mad Hatter Emporium ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeceeeee 87

Mad Hatter Adventures..........cceeeveeiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 95
Main Line Health...........ccooiiiii e 16
Marchese Opticians & Sungladd Boutique..................... 9
Marple AUtOMOLIVE.......cooiiiiiiiiee e 87
Marple LiDrary. ... 34
Marple Memorial Post 805.........cccoooviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieen. 61
Marple Newtown 4th of July Committee...............c....... 64
Marple Newtown Democrats ........cccceeveeeeeiiieeeiiieenn. 67
Marple Newtown Joint Recreation Commission........... 91
Marple Newtown Neighbors ...........cccocoeiiiiiennis 50-51
Marple Presbyterian Church..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiie. 60
Marple Republican Party .........cccccoeeeiiiiiiieeniieiniiieen, 77
Marple Township Ambulance Corp........ccccoevvevveenneene 15
Marple Township Police Association.............cccceeeiueeeen. 17
Marple Tractor & Mower Service ..........cccceeeviieeeiinnenn. 87
Marple Twp. COMMISSIONEYS ........ccevvieiiiiiiieeiieeeene 75
MaYO'S ... 89
Meineke Car Care Center...........cceeeieeenieeniee e 91
Mitchel Robbins Jewelers..........cccccooviiiiiiiieieiiiieeee. 3
Mrs Marty’s Deli.........coooiiiii e 9
Newtown Square Farmers Market ..........cccocceveiiiieeenne 88
Newtown Square Fire Auxiliary.........c.coocverveeiieeiinenne 14
Newtown Square Business Association ....................... 69
Newtown Square Historical Society..........cccccveeiinnenn. 76
Newtown Square Presbyterian Church ..............c..c..... 91
Newtown TOWNSHIP ......ccooiiiiii e, 79
Newtown Township Republican Committee ................. 90
Nicholas SMith..........cooiiiiiii e 23
O’Donnell ROOfiNG CO......cocuviiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeee e 45
Pacifico Marple ... 929
PancCoast..........ooooiiiiiiiii 28
Penn Wynne Plumbing & Heating ..........cccoccoveiiiienens 19
Pennsylvania Agency of NUrses..........cccccoviieeiiiiieenne 14
Pints in the Square - Newtown Square Fire Co............ 41
Polito’s AUTO SEerviCe.......ooviiiiiiieeiee e 5
Polley Associates School of Real Estate...................... 33
Richard W. Thompson Custom Painting .................... 100
Rocky’s Pizza and Grille..........ccocveviiciiiiiiecieeeee 43
Rogers & Rogers Financial Services..........cccccceeceenne. 23
Rotary Club of Broomall ...........c.ocoviiiiiiiiiiiieeee 38
RUNIiC TattoO ..ooooiiiiiee 21
Scotts Fireplace Products..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee 5
S.D. Hansell.......cooiiiii 13
Shore DESIgNS ....coooviiiiiiieiiieiee e 49
Springton Laundromat ............ccevcvveriiiiniienec e 22
Springton Cleaners..........coccvevcieiiiiiiiiesec e 28
Spruce St. Baptist Church .........c.cccoiiiniiiicieceee 22
SUGAIEE ..ottt 5
TD BanK....oocueeeeeiiieee e 92-93
Thermal Quality WiNdOWS..........ccovieiiniieiieciieeeeee 28
Thunderbird Steakhouse & Catering .........ccccccoveveverene. 52
Top Studio of DaNCe .........ocueeiiiiiieiieieeeee e 25
Town Square Rental INC.......cooovciveiiiiiiiceee e 29
Vannicolo Landscaping & Tree Service.........c.cccoeeeeee. 63
VidEON AU ..ot 97
WaWA. ... 57
Wesley Enhanced Living ..........cocceiiiiiiiiieeccceeeee 78
White Horse Village .........ccocovviiiiiiiciice e 72
WOOAWOH ..o 70
Wozniak Landscaping & Tree Service.........cccevevenenen. 48

98

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




 Pacifico Marple L ereeens

‘5, | Happy 4thof July
\ from your friends at... |

3015 West Chester Pike Broomall, PA 19008 | (610) 353-5500 gy
: pacificomarpleford.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 29



YOUR HOME
WOULD LOOK
N LRL

A FRESH
NEW COLOR
PALETTE.

RICHARD W.

THOMPSON

We've been serving the Main Line and Delaware County
since 1971, providing top quality services including:

= [nterior Painting = Paperhanging
= Exterior Painting = Powerwashing
= Color Consultation = Drywall Repair

READY T0 GET STARTED?

™ CALL 610-359-8500 FOR ™
YOUR FREE ESTIMATE

VISIT THOMPSONPAINTING.NET AND LIKE US FACEBOOK

100 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




